TIEM NO.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 10400/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2010 in WP No.13191/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MUTTAPPA BHIMAPPA HULKUND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 16/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Upamanu Hazarika, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner prayed for time to enquire if any other Special Leave Petitions have been filed against the impugned order as admittedly the present Petitioner was not a party to the Writ Petition disposed of by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore. Prayer accepted.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master (S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com