SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38405/2012

MUTTAPPA BHIMAPPA HULKUND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38509/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1297/2013

(With Office Report)

Date: 09/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Govind Goel, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 8 states that he will be filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 and 9 within four weeks in both matters.

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 7 in SLP(C) no. 38405/2012 and respondent Nos. 4 and 7 in SLP(C) no. 38509/2012.

Item No.23

SLP(C) No. 1297/2013

Petitioner has filed address of the Principal Secretary, Water Resources Department, Government of Karnataka. Fresh notice be issued.

-2-

List again on 4.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com