LISTING ON 10.08.2016 BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1 ITEM NO. 13

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 38405 & 38509 OF 2012 AND 1297 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sri Muttappa Bhimappa Hulkund

...Petitioner

-Versus-

The State of Karnataka & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Registrar Court on 27.11.2015, when the following order was passed:

"Presence and pleadings qua the respondents in all the petitions herein stands complete as is already recorded in the previous order dt.24.9.2015. Vakalatnama for respondent no.1 in SLP(C) NO.38405/2012 since has also come on record, all the petitions be processed for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is submitted that Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate for the sole petitioner in all the matters expired. Accordingly, notice for alternative arrangement was issued to the petitioner in all the matters. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate has filed vakaltnama/memo of appearance on behalf of sole petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 38509/2012 & 1297/2013. In SLP(C) No. 38405/2012 neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been received back so far in respect to the notice for making alternative arrangement.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate

Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

٦J