DITEM NO.29 COURT NO.13 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19085/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/03/2016

in WP No. 23682/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At

Bangalore)

VENKATE GOWDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report) Date : 25/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

(Madhu Bala) (Madhu Narula)

Court Master Court Master